## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD**

WARGAMING GROUP LIMITED Petitioner

v.

GAME AND TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., Patent Owner

> Case No: IPR2017-01082 Patent No. 7,682,243

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. MARK CLAYPOOL



In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53 and by the agreement of the parties, Petitioner Wargaming Group Limited will take the deposition of Dr. Mark Claypool on March 29, 2018 at 10:00 a.m. at the office of Sughrue Mion PLLC, 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 800, Washington, DC 20037. The deposition will be recorded stenographically and may be videotaped.

Dated: March 7, 2018

Respectfully Submitted,

<u>/Harper Batts/</u> Harper Batts Reg. No. 56,160 BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

## <u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ON PATENT OWNER</u> <u>UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.105</u>

The undersigned certifies that on March 7, 2018, a complete copy of the foregoing Notice of Deposition of Dr. Mark Claypool was served via electronic mail to counsel for the Patent Owner at the email address designated in the Patent Owner's Mandatory Disclosures:

SUGHRUE MION PLLC c/o John M. Bird 2100 Pennsylvania Ave NW, Suite 800 Washington, DC 20037 gat@sughrue.com jbird@sughrue.com

Date: March 7, 2018

/Harper Batts/ Harper Batts

**DOCKET A L A R M** Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.